FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-12-2000



PATENT

RE(

101484862

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

		PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission T	ype $\alpha u / \alpha $	Conveyance Type	ř =		
New New	9-14-00	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmissio Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License Change of Name			
Correction of	Frame #	Merger Other			
		U.S. Government			
Corrective Do		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties Execution Day Attached Month Day	ate Year		
Name (line 1)	Rogelio Sosa		0		
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Oa Month Day	nte Year		
Name (line 1)	Bertrand Sosa		0		
Name (line 2)		09/6622	22		
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	NetSpend Corporation If document to be ris an assignment a				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is domiciled in the States, an appoi	United		
Address (line 1) 5	01 Congress Assemble	of a domestic representative is			
Address (line i) 5	01 Congress Avenue	(Designation mu separate docum			
Address (line 2)	uite 18	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Lustin	TX 78701			
D	City	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Domestic Rep 9 489428 00 LWASHING 0	oresentative Name ai	nd Address Enter for the first receiving Party only.			
3 FC:581 Address (line 1)	40.00 00				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
, ,		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0243

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 512-474-7678
Name	Gary R. Stanford		
Address (line 1)	610 West Lynn		
Address (line 2)	Austin, TX 78703		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
. ~500	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documer	# 3
Patent Coop Enter PCT ap	eration Treaty (PCT) pplication number Application Number	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payment)	ayment: Enclose ount	ional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	\$ 40.00 # 50-1469 Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache authori:	d copy is a true copy of zed, as indicated herein.	<i>(</i>) .	osit account are
Gary R. Sta Name of Pe	nford rson Signing	Signature Starford	September 14, 2000 Date

PATENT REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rogelio Sosa and Bertrand Sosa, are joint inventors of "A Charge Number Issuing System and Method" application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **NetSpend Corporation**, a corporation created and existing under and by virture of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **NetSpend Corporation**, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by **NetSpend Corporation** for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to **NetSpend Corporation**, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefore, to **NetSpend Corporation**, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if **NetSpend Corporation**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all

PATENT REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0245

lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to NetSpend Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when required to do so, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

INVENTOR: Rogelio Sosa

Citizenship: United States

Post Office Addresss: 11624 Jollyville Road, #938, Austin, Texas 78759

Residence: Travis County, Texas

EXECUTED this day of September, 2000, at Austin, Travis County, Texas.

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Rogelio Sosa, proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 4th day of September, 2000.

KATHLEEN LEE BROMLEY Public in and for the State State of Texas My Commission Expires April 1, 2002

RECORDED: 09/14/2000

2

PATENT REEL: 011140 FRAME: 0246